TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM774844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Course Hero, Inc.		12/09/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Learneo, Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 SEAPORT BLVD, FLOOR 3	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2497612	CLIFFS NOTES
Registration Number:	2503644	
Registration Number:	2643622	CLIFFSCOMPLETE
Registration Number:	2640374	CLIFFSAP
Registration Number:	2632532	CLIFFSQUICKREVIEW
Registration Number:	2632531	CLIFFSTESTPREP
Registration Number:	3642642	COURSE HERO
Registration Number:	4587498	LITCHARTS
Registration Number:	5242862	
Registration Number:	5201660	MASTER YOUR CLASSES
Registration Number:	6269158	QUILLBOT
Registration Number:	6673567	SYMBOLAB
Registration Number:	6754107	SHAKESCLEARE
Serial Number:	90813013	LITCHARTS
Serial Number:	90735273	COURSE HERO
Serial Number:	90852980	CLIFFSNOTES
Serial Number:	97319781	QUILLBOT
Serial Number:	97319724	
Serial Number:	97653584	LITCHARTS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0139 900738759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000
Email: pb@pattishall.com
Correspondent Name: Phillip Barengolts

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03673-51
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillip Barengolts
SIGNATURE:	/Phil Barengolts/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=COURSE HERO, INC Certificate Name Change to Learneo, Inc#page1.tif source=COURSE HERO, INC Certificate Name Change to Learneo, Inc#page2.tif source=COURSE HERO, INC Certificate Name Change to Learneo, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0140

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COURSE HERO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COURSE HERO, INC." TO "LEARNEO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 4:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

4243650 8100 SR# 20224228942

Date: 12-12-22

Authentication: 205063135

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:37 PM 12/09/2022
FILED 04:37 PM 12/09/2022
SR 20224228942 - File Number 4243650

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COURSE HERO, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Course Hero, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provision of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of the Corporation is Course Hero, Inc. and the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the DGCL on October 31, 2006, under the name of TheCollegeFreeway, Inc.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation pursuant to duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are substantially as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Learneo, Inc."

THIRD: That the foregoing amendment was approved by the holders of the requisite number of shares of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL and has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL.

FOURTH: Other than as set forth in this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect, without modification, amendment or change.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0142

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation as of December 9, 2022.

By: /s/Andrew Grauer

Name: Andrew Grauer

Title: Chief Executive Officer

GDSVF&H\8134218.2

RECORDED: 12/16/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0143